S E M I C O N D U C T O R
3-1
November 1996
CA5160, CA5160A
4MHz, BiMOS Microprocessor Operational
Amplifiers with MOSFET Input/CMOS Output
Features
• MOSFET Input Stage

full military temperature range of -55oC to 125oC.
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(BRAND)
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CA5160AE -55 to 125 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
CA5160AM (5160A) -55 to 125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
CA5160M (5160) -55 to 125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
CA5160E -55 to 125 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
CA5160T -55 to 125 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
CA5160 (METAL CAN)
TOP VIEW
CA5160A, CA5160 (PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
NOTE: CA5160 Series devices have an on-chip frequency compensation network. Supplementary phase-compensation or frequency roll-off (if desired) can be
connected externally between terminals 1 and 8.
OUTPUTINV. INPUT